PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lin Yun Chen	10/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argus Vision International	
Street Address:	No. 118, Wun Cheng 3rd Road	
City:	Tainan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	70465	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29272654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)832-4115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 832 4111

Email: ccypher@cypherlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Charles R. Cypher
Address Line 1: 405 14th St., #1607

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POI-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles R. Cypher

Total Attachments: 1

source=POI-0029_Assign_Inventor#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 292

PATENT REEL: 023103 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION 29/272,654 FROM THE INVENTOR, LIN YUN CHEN TO ARGUS VISION INTERNATIONAL

WHEREAS, I, Lin Yun Chen, a citizen of Taiwan, the Republic of China, residing in Tainan, Taiwan and having a postal address at No. 118, Wun Cheng 3rd Road, Tainan 7045, Taiwan, R.O. C. have made an invention entitled Goggles which is claimed in the United States Patent Application No. 29/272,654, filed February 12, 2007;

WHEREAS, Argus Vision International a corporation of the Republic of Taiwan having its principal office at No. 118, Wun Cheng 3rd Rd., Tainan 70465, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Patent Application No. 29/272,654;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lin Yun Chen by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Argus Vision International its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Dated: Oct. 19, 7007	my Lin you	in their
	Lin Yun Chen	g

Argus Vision International, Ltd. hereby agrees to the aforementioned assignment and accepts this assignment with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.

Dated: Oct. 19. 201)

RECORDED: 08/14/2009

Name: Jeffrey Chen

Title: General Manager

PATENT REEL: 023103 FRAME: 0527